In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H H
e s e Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986,

Companies House

FRIDAY

R

26/01/2018 #271
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
Consmymmier [0 [8]51 7] 8] 1] 6 &

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ’A H Products Ltd

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name

Full forenamefs) Martin

Surname Maloney

Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber‘ Leonard Curtis

Street [ Leonard Curtis House

’ Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town | Whitefield
County/Region [Greater Manchester
Postcode W ’T’?/_FWI—A I__
Country
u Liquidator's name @
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s) John Use this section to tell us about
Surname Titl ey ancther liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | Leonard Curtis

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Leonard Curtis House

another liguidator.

| Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town | Whitefield

County/Region ‘ Greater Manchester

Postcode ‘ M ’T’?'_FFFI—_—
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

"1f's o't [2fol1ls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[] Statement of concurrence

Sign and dateiz

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X -
85 N Midis

04417 Version 1.0




Fyls 8 3.0

Statement of Affairs

Statemen: 25 10 affairs of
A H PRODUCTS LTD

on 18 January 2078 be'ng g date ng? more thar 14 days betore Ine date of the rescivtion for winding u
¥ G ¥ G up

Statement of truth

| befieve that the facts stated in this Staterment of Affairs are true.




AHPRODUCTS LTD

DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 18 JANUARY 2018

Assets Specifically Pledged
MNone

iess. charge hoider

Surpius / {Shortfally oifwd

Assets Not Specifically Fledged
Fated Kiaohen Demonsiaton Stock
Offce Furiture & tquioment

Preferential Creditors

Employee Ciaims / ERA 2008 Claims (o5t )
Net Property avaitable for Prescribed Part
Less Prescribed Part

Avallable for Floating Charge Creditor
Shortfal: bffwd

Surplus 7 {Shorfall} cifwd.

Add: Prescribed Par
Available for Ordinary Unsecured Credilors

Ordinary Unsecured creditors

cmployee Claims / ERA 2006 Claims {est.)
+ M Revenue & Customs - PAYE / Ni {es? )
M Raverue & Cusloms - VAT lest)
Directors’ Loans / Connected Creditors lest )
Trade and Expense Creditors {est)

Total Ordinary Unsecured Creditors
Estimated Deficlency as tegards Creditors
lssued and Cal'ed tUp Share Cap'tal
Estimated Deficlancy as regards Members

Note

N

~ O h oW W

Book Value
£ £ £
N Nil
AN NG
N LD
7290 2,000
180 45
_oo e an
Nl
T3¢
AN
7.350
Nl
7 380
e NI
7,360
{Nil} INE)
{1,060 {1.000)
{90C) {300)
{2,000) {21.000)
{1,213) LAy
__ (4.1
(18,753;
L
18754

APPENDIX A

Estimated to Realise

£

(24,113)

(22,068;

W Antrony Pater Famsst

Sgnea




AHPRODUCTS LTD

APPENOIX B
NOTES TO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Al book values have been taken frem the Company's 1atest financial mformation, provided by the director. the
Company's professional advsors, or from valugtions cbtaned from independen: va'vaton agarts P should be roted
trat no provieior has been made for the costs of pregaration of the Same, 2 ¢osis of convening the mestings of
rembers and crediers. agerts costs o the costs and expenses of the Liquidaton  The valuation agerts that have
bean instrucled in this ma'ter are Cerberss Asset Management Limied who are RICS qualified,

1, Assets Specifically Pledged
There are ne asssls which are specifoaly pledged as tere are no regsiemd charges heis aganst the
Company.

2 Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Fitted Kitchen Demo Stock
The bock vaiug tas bean extrasted from finencia statements Toe e year ended 30 June 2014 The estraed
to reaise vaiLe for the purposes of the statenent of affars s based on a valuaton provided by nstructed
vaiiaion agerls,
Office Furniture & Equlpment
The Office Furnture and Equipment has beer. subect to an indapendent valuaton by the firm Cerberus Asset
Management, wno have besn provisionglly instrucied by the nominated kquidatsrs  The estmated © realise
vaiue has been axiracted from the valuation regert for tre purpose in the Siatement of Alairs

3. Employee Clalms / ERA'2006 Ciaima (est.)
Where applicabie, employees will be entitled to make clams {subject tc cerain fimits) under the Employmen:
Rghts Act 200€ {ZRA'2U06) from the government depaniment known as the Redundancy Payments Service
RPST The Empioyes cldims may include arrears of pay, holiday pay, compensation in iiéu of notice and
redundancy VWhere applicable, the RPS will make payments directy to the employess and then the RPS wil
then iodge a ciaim against the Company ir respec! of the paymenis 1 has made. Unless otherw se stated,
Employee Ciams / ERA 2006 have been estimated for the purposes of the statement of affairs and are not
considared as agreed amourts. Whers apolicabile, a detalled st of these amounts has been provided at
Appendix C. The values showr shauld not be regarded as agreed amaurts

4, Prascribed Part
As the Conpany has no unsatished post-Entersrise Act charges twe will be no requirement 1o sel aside a
prescribed part in this case

5. H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE /NI & VAT | Corporation Tax
The iability fo HMRC has been extracted from the Company’s books & records as provided by the directors /
the Company's advisors. The outstanding Uablities are in respect of the following periods
PAYE INIC - 2017/2018
VAT - 201772018

6. Directors’ Loans [ Connacted Creditors
Details of e dreciors ipan accounts / coanccted creddors have beer exiracted from the Company's bocks
and records as provided by tre directors f Ihe Company's adv:so’s A detalled st of these amourts has been
provided af dopendix © The valugs showh stould rot be reganded as agreed amaourts

Siyved 'q . FL-—'—'

te Artheny Petsr Harrsan




A HPRODUCTS LTD

7. Trade and Expense Craditors
Detals of the Company's tade and expense credilors have been extracted from tre Company's books and
records as provided by the dieclors and / or the Compary's advsors. A delalied bst of these amounts has
been oroviged at Appendix ©. The values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounts,

Sigred Pi P\

M Aricny Peta mgrsor




AHPRODUCTS LTD

APPENDIX C
SCHEDULES OF CREDITORS
SEE ATTACHED LIST(S)
(03 Secured Craditers -~ Not Applicable
c2 Consurrer Creddors (amaunls Paid iy Advanse of tre Sudply of Goods o Servees) - Not Applicable
3 Emplcyee and Forme: Eingloyee Cradtons ~ Not Apotcabies
C4 Ordirary Ursecured Craditors (pcluding rire Purchase, Chatie: Leasing. Condlicnat Saie Agreements and
Retenton of Tite creditors: - See Allached
/ ‘4

Wr Arthoqy Pete Hardser




A H Pregucts Lic
STATEMENT OF ATFAIRS A8 AT 18 January 2018
- Company Creditors

Code

Name & Acdress

GoGe

RO

A

achd

CO0GH

Fenala Borough Counct
Numbzr Oro Manvet Stroet
Naison

Lanes

BBY 7S

Tpus E-argy L
Rayal Padr

2 Bummarho, e 4
Kogitne Park
Moxthampion

MNE3 Bl

Antony Peler Haangn
Highat Cough Farn
Coing

Larrs

864 707

rixd Ravmo Lo & Coslons
Agcaants OHica
CrrmbDemiaag

Giasgow

[T AR

Matioral Wesatr.aster Bank P
2 Flomee Wik

Burniay

BR1Z VIR

TOTAL CREGITORSG Do AM

!‘ *
S e !)ﬁ yllr"‘“"""’ o

Amoyntof Detais of ary securdy held  Dats secuwrity

dest £

by credior

Qe

Value of
security £

LT00.0G

£5300.06

[PAREFID

£1.000 00

£*3 38

£23.213 38

Page 1 0f1




